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aged 53 years, 
son of Dhanu Pr 
AL/PJ-Dha1)U 	* 

-versu - 

The Unin .f India, 	:crescn 
y its Secretary,Dep-r 	r - - 

Tak 3havn, New Delhi 

Chief Post Master Ger 
hubaneswar, District-PurJ. 

Director of Postal Servjcc ,, 
office of the Post Master GencrL 
2erhamur Region, At/P3-2crh 	- 

Suerjntendent of Pcst 	ffice, 
Phulbani (Orissa)Division 

/p,tiho1hnj esndentr 

For applicant 	None, 

5 SoM,V.C. :bI 	 ondcr Setiofl 1 	f thc In 	lye 

r 	 tha1r 	has 	fo. In 

the order dated 29.5.1992 at 	nexure-4 retiring him from 

Government service on superannuation with effect from 31.5.1992 

afternoon. The application wa: 	admitted on 1.10,1992 and no 

stay was given. 	Thereafter 	he 	 rt joe 

18,3.1997 the 	acr was 	Lakc 	op 	. 	o Lime 

MMI 



was fl, ap 	rc -  n the sidc of 	appiioant 

tice ;s ser, . 	hL aJlcant by Registered Post with 

ackn;lcdecrrert. 	Frethe service return, it is seen that 

the applicant received the notice on 27.3.1997, but today on 

bcn' cll 	he mlj: .nL c: 	aosent, As this is an. old matter 

fi- '1 	r'- 	 hci never pursuec the matter and 

has not appared today even after receipt of notice, the 

matter was taken up in his absence. 

2. 	The short facts of the case are that the applican, 

joined the Postal Department as a P3stn on 7,6.1972 In 	 A 

service record prepared at the time of hi  

birth was recorded as 23.5,1934 0  according to the applicant, it 

is stated by the applicant that the first pac 

Book was destroyed and on 25.2.1992 	ws!c 

original school leaving certificate. On the sane day, he filed 

a representation to Superintendent of Post Otfices,phulbanj 

!nnexure-2)statjngthat his date of birth has been wrongly 

noted as 23.5.1934 iflseed of 23.5.1939. e proc ceda school 

le av.ng certifc . 	Afln 	.3) iss ue by Heacieastc 	? a hgaon 

i- 	 showing his date of birth as 23.5.1939. This certi 

issued on 12.8.1954 and Copy of this is at Aflnexure. 

In Lhe meantime, the applicant had been promoted as Overseer, 

and was working at Boudhraj. By the impugned order at Annexure4, 

the departmental authorities going by hi 	'Le 

23.5.1934 issued him retL 

with effect from 31.5.19 
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In the -_o,Untcr the respondents have a ctcd that 

the 	dote of b1 t 	pli? 	i' 23.5.1934 and 

nojcc has been correctly 	ued rine hi: 	tb cffect from 

31.5.1992 on his attaining 5o years of age. They have also stated 

thet at the time of opening of his service record his date of 

birth was noted as 23.5.1934 and not 23.5.1939, as claimed by 

the applicant. They have also challenged the school leaving 

certificate on the giound that below the signature of he Hea master 

he stamp of the school is not there. They have also doubted 

it at the relevant point of time there was any such school at 

Budhigaon. 

4. 	I have carefully looked into hc papers and I find 

that the applicant was well aware of the fact that his date of 

birth recorded in the depariental records was 23.5.1934, 

in an application for leave submitted by him on 16.2.1974, 

which is anne>ed to the Counter, the applicant has filled up 

the date of birth in his own handwriting as 23.5.1934. Similarly 

( \)./in a declaration given by him as late as 17.3.1992 giving deaiis 

- 	of his family members, he has again mentioned in his own 

handwriting his date of birth as 23.5.1934. Annexed to the 

P 	counter is also another document which is a check-list where the 

details of the applicant have been giver.. This also seems to 

have been signed by the applicant and here also his date of 

birth has been mentioned as 23.5.1934. From all, the aoove, it is 

seen that the applicant himself has mentioned in the departmental 

records on several occasions that his date of birth is 23.5.1934. 
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It is only at the fag end A. his crv 	
that 

icc 	 has come up 

with the school leaving certificate showing his date of birth 

as 23.5.I939.cording to Government of India instructions, he 

should have moved for changing his date of birth within five 

years from the date of his entry into Government service or 

from 15.12.1979, the date the concerned instructions ce into 

force ,whichever is later. Cuts have also held that request 

for changing the date of birth at the fag end of service career 

should not be allowed 

5. 	In consjderatjDn of the above, I hold that the 

applicaticn is without any merit and the same is rejected. 

In the circ 	tn.cc however, -;- 	 : 

vMJVIhkjL,) (ss.i) 
VICE 	
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